RESOLUTION NO. 24 -___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO CONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT CONTRACTS FOR PHASE 1 WASTEWATER RECYCLED WATER PROJECT

WHEREAS, The City of Colusa received a grant in the amount of \$7,648,638 to complete Phase 1 of the wastewater recycled project and;

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council authorizes the City Manager to enter into the construction and construction management contracts with Auburn Constructors, LLC not to exceed \$7,648,630.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this third day of September 2024 by the following vote:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk		
	DANIEL VACA, MAYOR	
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
NOES:		
AYES:		